I
I
ASSEMBLY
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS
April 20, 1977
7:00am
MEMBERS PRESENT:
GUESTS PRESENT:

Speaker Dini spoke in favor of his bill. This testimony is attached
as Exhibit 4. He also suggested that the language in S.B. 62 regarding
codification be amended into the bill.
Mr. Bob Broadbent, Nevada Association of County Commissioner, spoke
~345
,
I
I
ASSEMBLY
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS
April 20, 1977
Page Five
in favor of the bill.
Chairman Murphy appointed a subcommittee of Mrs. Westall and Mr.
Robinson to look into possible amendments.
ASSEMBLY BILL 701- Mr. Mann moved to INDEFINITELY POSTPONE,seconded
by Mr. Jacobsen, passed unanimously. Mr. May was not present for
the vote.
SENATE BILL 198
Mr. Tony Miglionico presented some suggestions to be considered.
His testimony is attached as Exhibit 5.
Mr. Russell.McDonald submitted a copy of the amendments that the
committee had asked him to draw up regarding the bonding situation
and the salary of the authority. Senator Raggio had suggested
these amendments to him. A copy is attached as Exhibit 6.
COMMITTEE ACTION
ASSEMBLY BILL 706- Mr. Robinson moved to DO PASS, seconded by Mr.
May, passed unanimously.
There being no more time for the meeting, Chairman Murphy adjourned
the committee at 11:05am.
Respectfully submitted,
~
Kim Morgan, Committee Secretary
1346
,
DATE: ½z.o -?7
NAME, ADDRESS & PHONE NO.
PAto'\. w, LCO')(
3S o DL£G..<>N 13 ~ lr j)
<L 11 '1 IJ N V' A &...Le-Y
.,04n/ ~I',;,,~ '
.roe ~6~rihun 5+
e.· .IV"'
GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE
GUEST REGISTER
REPRESENTING
Scl.F ;;.
'-c:MMON VA&...L.& 't"
t 111"~ 0 V'€"«::""'}.J 1
A SSOCtAnol\J
s,.;,.
LV5~1r~
/V~v Oi v &/c /'v4/iSf/JY
/l,t/31/. 0,- v
r,f/.:57/1/ _
.
' DWdVcl Wt/,JM ~
;d iw ) J w1U::. 7.,,,,4.-L,
En <-4 ~ 02.¼._ _)
/\! e vc-1 c/C( l'fno,1,,1J
4.s.s o C .
()Ct P,-rk,D
&-Cv~L
G>~~ R/2
TESTIFYING ON BILL NO.
873,;J-
48 72/
/9-15- <-;of
1347
I
I
PSC 203-SM-6-75 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF NEV ADA
MEMORANDUM